

## ASHBY SHOWER & BATH RAIL KITS

Article No.  
6260: Shower Rail Kit  
6261: Bath Rail Kit

### FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

| part no. 6260      | part no. 6261      |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1 x 600 mm rail    | 1 x 600 mm rail    |
| 1 x 300 mm rail    | 3 x 450 mm rail    |
| 2 x End Bracket    | 2 x End Bracket    |
| 2 x T Bracket      | 4 x T Bracket      |
| 1 x Corner Bracket | 1 x Corner Bracket |

1. The kit should be fitted on a secure wall using screws and wall plugs appropriate to the wall. If in doubt seek advice from a tradesman.

2. Each bracket can be fixed with up to six screws, use the number appropriate to the situation.

3. If necessary turn the bracket over & drill out the blind holes.

4. Snap fit the grab rails together.

5. Mark the wall, drill and plug the holes and screw brackets firmly to the wall.

6. To drill holes in ceramic, drill through masking tape stuck to the tile. Ensure that the wallplug is pushed in below the level of the tile.

Maximum user weight 115 kg.

Made in EU  
Gordon Ellis & Co.  
Derby. GB-DE74 2NP

*For other details of Gordon Ellis products for elderly and disabled people, please contact your supplier, or Gordon Ellis direct.*

## KITS BARRE D'APPUI POUR DOUCHE ET BAIGNOIRE ASHBY

Article No.  
6260: Kit Barre d'Appui pour Douche.  
6261: Kit Barre d'Appui pour Baignoire.

### MODE D'EMPLOI

| pièce no. 6260         | pièce no. 6261         |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| 1 barre 600 mm         | 1 barre 600 mm         |
| 1 barre 300 mm         | 3 barres 450mm         |
| 2 consoles d'extrémité | 2 consoles d'extrémité |
| 2 consoles en T        | 4 consoles en T        |
| 1 console d'angle      | 1 console d'angle      |

1. Le kit doit être fixé sur une paroi solide à l'aide de vis et de chevilles appropriées pour cette paroi. En cas de doute, consulter un ouvrier qualifié.

2. Chaque console peut être fixée avec un maximum de six vis, utiliser le nombre qui convient à la situation.

3. Si besoin est, retourner la console et percer les trous borgnes.

4. Assembler les barres d'appui.

5. Marquer la paroi, percer et cheviller les trous et visser solidement les consoles dans la paroi.

6. Pour percer dans de la céramique, percer au travers d'un ruban masque collé sur le carreau de céramique. S'assurer que la cheville est enfoncée sous le niveau du carreau de céramique.

Poids maximum de l'utilisateur:  
115 kg.

Fabriquée dans l'Union Européenne  
Gordon Ellis & Co.  
Derby. GB-DE74 2NP

*Pours des informations sur les autres produits Gordon Ellis pour les personnes âgées et handicapées, veuillez contacter votre fournisseur ou Gordon Ellis directement.*

## 'ASHBY' LEISTENSÄTZE FÜR DUSCHE UND BAD

Artikel Nr.  
6260: Leistensatz für die Dusche.  
6261: Leistensatz für das Bad.

### MONTAGEVORSCHRIFT

| Teile-Nr. 6260    | Teile-Nr. 6261    |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| 1 x Leiste 600 mm | 1 x Leiste 600 mm |
| 1 x Leiste 300 mm | 3 x Leiste 450 mm |
| 2 x Endhalterung  | 2 x Endhalterung  |
| 2 x T-Halterung   | 4 x T-Halterung   |
| 1 x Eckhalterung  | 1 x Eckhalterung  |

1. Der Bausatz wird mit geeigneten Schrauben und Dübeln an einer sicheren Wand montiert. Im Zweifelsfall lassen Sie sich von einem Handwerker beraten.

2. Jede Halterung kann mit bis zu sechs Schrauben befestigt werden - es ist die situationsgerechte Anzahl zu benutzen.

3. Ggf. Die Halterung wenden und die Sacklöcher aufbohren.

4. Die beiden Griffleisten durch Aufschnappen miteinander verbinden.

5. Die wand anreißen, die Löcher bohren, mit Dübeln bestücken und Halterungen fest an die Wand schrauben.

6. Zum Bohren von Löchern in Keramik durch auf die Fliese geklebtes Abdeckband bohren. Sicherstellen, daß der Wanddübel bis unter die Fliesenhöhe eingeschoben wird.

Benutzer-Höchstgewicht: 115 kg.

In der EU hergestellt  
Gordon Ellis & Co., Derby  
DE74 2NP, GB

*Wenn Sie Einzelheiten über andere Produkte von Gordon Ellis für ältere und behinderte Menschen wünschen, fragen Sie bitte Ihren Händler oder setzen Sie sich direkt mit Gordon Ellis in Verbindung.*

## KIT DI BARRE PER VASCA DA BAGNO E DOCCIA ASHBY

Articolo N.  
6260: Kit di barre per vasca da bagno.  
6261: Kit di barre per doccia.

### ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO.

| parte n. 6260      | parte n. 6261      |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1 barra di 600 mm  | 1 barra di 600 mm  |
| 1 barra di 300 mm  | 3 barra di 450 mm  |
| 2 staffe terminali | 2 staffe terminali |
| 2 staffe a T       | 4 staffe a T       |
| 1 staffe ad angolo | 1 staffe ad angolo |

1. Il kit dovrebbe essere montato su una parete sicura utilizzando viti ed attacchi muro idonei al muro stesso. In caso di dubbi chiedere consiglio ad un esperto.

2. Ogni staffa può essere fissata con un massimo di sei viti: utilizzare la quantità necessaria alla situazione.

3. Se necessario, capovolgere la staffa e trapanare i fori ciechi.

4. Collegare a scatto le barre di presa.

5. Fare un segno sul muro, trapanare, inserire gli attacchi ed avvitare le staffe al muro in modo sicuro.

6. Per trapanare dei fori nella piastrelle di ceramica, effettuare la perforazione attraverso del nastro adesivo protettivo appiccicato alla piastrella. Accertarsi che l'attacco del muro venga inserito sotto il piano della piastrella.

Peso massimo utente: 115 kg.

Fabbricato nella UE  
Gordon Ellis & Co. Derby  
GB-DE74 2NP

*Per ottenere ulteriori informazioni sui prodotti della Gordon Ellis per anziani e invalidi, vi preghiamo di rivolgervi al vostro rivenditore oppure direttamente alla Gordon Ellis.*

## JUEGO DE ASIDEROS "ASHBY" PARA BAÑERA Y DUCHA

Artículo No.  
6260: Juego de Barras de Apoyo para Ducha.  
6261: Juego de Barras de Apoyo para Bañera.

### INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

| Pieza N°. 6260         | Pieza N°. 6261         |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| 1 asidero de 600 mm    | 1 asidero de 600 mm    |
| 1 asidero de 300 mm    | 3 asidero de 450 mm    |
| 2 placas laterales     | 2 placas laterales     |
| 2 placas en forma de T | 4 placas en forma de T |
| 1 placa de esquina     | 1 placa de esquina     |

1. El juego deberá montarse sobre una pared estable utilizando los tornillos y tacos apropiados para la pared. En caso de duda, consulte a un albañil.

2. Cada placa puede sujetarse con hasta 6 tornillos. Utilice el número de tornillos apropiado para cada situación.

3. Si fuera necesario, dé la vuelta a la placa y taladre por los agujeros ciegos.

4. Ajuste las barras de asir de golpe.

5. Haga una señal en la pared, taladre los agujeros, coloque los tacos y atornille las placas firmemente a la pared.

6. Para taladrar agujeros en azulejos, cúbralos con cinta adhesiva antes. Asegúrese de que el taco se introduzca por debajo del nivel del azulejo.

Peso máximo del usuario: 115 kg.

Hecho en la UE  
Gordon Ellis / Co. Derby-  
GB-DE74 2NP

*Si desea detalles de otros productos de Gordon Ellis para ancianos y minusválidos, por favor contacte a su distribuidor, o a Gordon Ellis directamente.*



**GORDON  
ELLIS  
& CO**

**MANUFACTURERS IN  
WOOD AND PLASTIC**

**ESTABLISHED 1893**



## Ashby Shower Rail & Bath Kits

TRENT LANE  
CASTLE DONINGTON  
DERBY DE74 2NP  
ENGLAND  
TEL: (01332) 810504  
INT: + 44 1332 810504  
FAX: (01332) 850830  
INT: + 44 1332 850830  
E-Mail: gordonellis@gordonellis.co.uk  
http://www.gordonellis.com

Company registered in England  
No. 231734  
VAT No. GB 428 4666 26

